© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
MLCC – Tantalum
Substitution
Common Footprints
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
MLCC - TANTALUM
How To Use This Guide:
Many years ago, IPC set a standard of recommended footprints for most classes

Footprint:
Metric EIA Z (mm) G (mm) X (mm)
Y (mm)
ref
C (mm)
ref
RLP
1005 0402 2.2 0.4 0.7 0.9 1.3 130A
0402 MLCC vs Ta / NbO Series Case Sizes
Footprint: IPC-782-8-2-3
L S W T
Component: IPC-782-8-2-2
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
0402 | MLCC - TANTALUM
T.C Cap (uF) Voltage (V) MLCC Tantalum Conductive Polymer
X5R 0.47 4 04024D474MAT2A F981C474MUA
X5R 1 4 04024D105MAT2A F380J105MUA
X5R 2.2 4 04024D225MAT2A F981A225MUA
X5R 4.7 4 04024D475MAT2A  F980G475MUA , F980J475MUA F380J475MUA
X5R 10 4 04024D106MAT2A  F980G106MUA, F980J106MUALZT
X5R 15 4  F980G226MUALZT
X5R 22 4 04024D226MAT2A  F980G226MUALZT
X5R 0.47 6 04026D474MAT2A F981C474MUA
X5R 1 6 04026D105MAT2A F380J105MUA
X5R 2.2 6 04026D225MAT2A F981A225MUA
X5R 4.7 6 04026D475MAT2A F981A475MUALZT, F980J475MUA F380J475MUA
X5R 10 6 04026D106MAT2A  F980J106MUALZT
X5R 15 6  F980G226MUALZT
X5R 22 6 04026D226MAT2A  F980G226MUALZT
T.C Cap (uF) Voltage (V) MLCC Tantalum Conductive Polymer
X7R 0.47 6 04026C474MAT2A F981C474MUA
X7R 1 6 04026C105MAT2A F380J105MUA
Typical Examples:
Do Not Reverse Bias
MLCC Alternatives
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com

Footprint:
Metric EIA Z (mm) G (mm) X (mm)
Y (mm)
ref
C (mm)
ref
RLP
1608 [0603] 2.8 0.6 1 1.1 1.7 132A
0603 MLCC vs Ta / NbO Series Case Sizes
Component: IPC-782-8-2-2 Footprint: IPC-782-8-2-3
L S W T
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
0603 | MLCC - TANTALUM
Typical Examples:
T.C Cap (uF) Voltage (V) MLCC Tantalum Conductive Polymer
X5R 1 4 06034D105MAT2A F981C105MMA
X5R 2.2 4 06034D225MAT2A F981A225MMA F381A225MMA
X5R 3.3 4 06034D335MAT2A
X5R 4.7 4 06034D475MAT2A F980J475MMA F381A475MMA
X5R 10 4 06034D106MAT2A F980J106MMA F380J106MMA
X5R 22 4 06034D226MAT2A F980G226MMA F380J226MMA
X5R 47 4 06034D476MAT2A F980G476MMA F380J476MMAAXE
X5R 1 6 06036D105MAT2A F981C105MMA
X5R 2.2 6 06036D225MAT2A F981A225MMA F381A225MMA
X5R 3.3 6 06036D335MAT2A
X5R 4.7 6 06036D475MAT2A F980J475MMA F381A475MMA
X5R 10 6 06036D106MAT2A F980J106MMA F380J106MMA
X5R 22 6 06036D226MAT2A F980J226MMA F380J226MMA
X5R 47 6 06036D476MAT2A F980J476MMA F380J476MMAAXE
T.C Cap (uF) Voltage (V) MLCC Tantalum Conductive Polymer
X7R 0.47 6 06036C474MAT2A
X7R 1 6 06036C105MAT2A F981C105MMA
X7R 2.2 6 06036C225MAT2A F981A225MMA F381A225MMA
Do Not Reverse Bias
MLCC Alternatives
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
0805 | MLCC - TANTALUM

Conformal Tantalum Chip: 2012-10 TCN N
Metric Series Case 2012-09 TCN M
2212-12 F95 P
2212-065 F95 R
RLP
0805 MLCC vs Ta / NbO Series Case Sizes
Component: IPC-782-8-2-2 Footprint: IPC-782-8-2-3
L S W T
Metric EIA Z (mm) G (mm) X (mm)
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
0805 | MLCC - TANTALUM
Typical Examples:
T.C Cap (uF) Voltage (V) MLCC Tantalum Conductive Polymer Niobium Oxide (Oxicap
TM
)
X5R 4.7 4 08054D475MAT2A TAJR475M004RNJ, F921A475MAA NOJP475M006R
X5R 10 4 08054D106MAT2A TAJR106M004RNJ, F921A106MPA, TPSP106M010R2000 NOJP106M004R
X5R 22 4 08054D226MAT2A TAJR226M004RNJ, F920J226MPA F380J226MSA
X5R 47 4 08054D476MAT2A F980J476MSA
X5R 100 4 08054D107MAT2A F980J107MSA
X5R 4.7 6 08056D475MAT2A F921A475MAA NOJP475M006R
X5R 10 6 08056D106MAT2A F981C106MSA, F921A106MPA, TPSP106M010R2000 NOJP106R006R
X5R 22 6 08056D226MAT2A TAJP226M006RNJ, F981A226MSA F380J226MSA
X5R 47 6 08056D476MAT2A F981A476MSA
X5R 100 6 08056D107MAT2A F980J107MSA
T.C Cap (uF) Voltage (V) MLCC Tantalum Conductive Polymer Niobium Oxide (OxicapTM)
X7R 10 6 08056C106MAT2A TAJR106M006RNJ, F921A106MPA, F981C106MSA NOJP106R006R
X7R 1 10 0805ZC105MAT2A TAJR105M016RNJ
X7R 2.2 10 0805ZC225MAT2A TAJR225M016RNJ
X7R 4.7 10 0805ZC475MAT2A F921A475MAA
Do Not Reverse Bias
MLCC Alternatives
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
1206 | MLCC - TANTALUM

 ref ref 3216-18 TRJ A 3216-18 NLJ A
3216 [1206] 4.4 1.2 1.8 1.6 2.8 134A 3216-18 F97 A 3216-12 NLJ S
3216-18 F97-HT3 A 3216-18 NOS A
3216-18 F97-HT5 A
3216-18 TMJ A
3216-18 THJ A
RLP
1206 MLCC vs Ta / NbO Series Case Sizes
Component: IPC-782-8-2-2 Footprint: IPC-782-8-2-3
L S W T
Metric EIA Z (mm) G (mm) X (mm)
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
1206 | MLCC - TANTALUM
Typical Examples:
T.C Cap (uF) Voltage (V) MLCC Tantalum Conductive Polymer Niobium Oxide (OxicapTM)
X5R 4.7 4 12064D475MAT2A TAJA475M010RNJ, F931A475MAA
X5R 10 4 12064D106MAT2A TAJA106M006RNJ, F930J106MAA, F921C106MAA TCJA106M006R0300 NOJA106M006R
X5R 22 4 12064D226MAT2A TAJA226M004RNJ, F930G226MAA, F921A226MAA TCJ226M004R0300 NOJA226M004R
X5R 47 4 12064D476MAT2A TAJA476M004RNJ, F930G476MAA TCJA476M004R0200 NOJA476M006R
X5R 100 4 12064D107MAT2A TAJA107M004RNJ, F930G107MAA TCJA106M004R0200
X5R 3.3 6 12066D335MAT2A TAJA335M016RNJ, F931C335MAA
X5R 4.7 6 12066D475MAT2A TAJA475M010RNJ, F931A475MAA NOJA475M006R
X5R 10 6 12066D106MAT2A TAJA106M006RNJ, F930J106MAA, F921C106MAA TCJA106M006R0300 NOJA106M006R
X5R 22 6 12066D226MAT2A TAJA226M006RNJ, F930J226MAA, F921A226MAA TCJA226M006R0300 NOJA226M006R
X5R 47 6 12066D476MAT2A TAJA476M006RNJ, F930J476MAA TCJA476M006R0100
X5R 100 6 12066D107MAT2A F930J107MAA TCJA107M006R0100
T.C Cap (uF) Voltage (V) MLCC Tantalum Conductive Polymer Niobium Oxide (Oxicap
TM
)
X7R 22 6 12066C226MAT2A TAJA226M006RNJ, TPSA225M016R3500, F930J226MAA TCJA226M006R0300 NOJA226M006R
X7R 1 10 1206ZC105MAT2A TAJA1055M016RNJ, F931C105MAA
X7R 2.2 10 1206ZC225MAT2A TAJA225M016RNJ, TPSA225M016R3500, F931C225MAA
X7R 4.7 10 12066Z475MAT2A TAJA475M010RNJ, TPSA475M016R2000, F931A475MAA NOJA475M006R
X7R 10 10 1206ZC106MAT2A TAJA106M006RNJ, TPSA106M016R1000, F930J106MAA TCJA106M006R0300 NOJA106M006R
Do Not Reverse Bias
MLCC Alternatives
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
1210 | MLCC - TANTALUM

Footprint: 3528-21 F97-HT3 B 3528-12 TAC T
Y (mm) C (mm) 3528-21 F97-HT5 B 3528-12 TLC T
 ref ref 3528-21 TMJ B
3225 [1210] 4.4 1.2 2.7 1.6 2.8 135A 3528-21 THJ B
3528-21 THJ-200 B
RLPMetric EIA Z (mm) G (mm) X (mm)
1210 MLCC vs Ta / NbO Series Case Sizes
Component: IPC-782-8-2-2 Footprint: IPC-782-8-2-3
L S W T
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
1210 | MLCC - TANTALUM
Typical Examples:
T.C Cap (uF) Voltage (V) MLCC Tantalum Conductive Polymer Niobium Oxide (Oxicap
TM
)
X5R 4.7 4 12104D475MAT2A TAJB475M016RNJ, TPSB475M016R0800, F931D475MBA TCJB475M025R0150
X5R 22 4 12104D226MAT2A TAJB226M010RNJ, TPSB226M016R0400 , F931A226MBA TCJB226M010R0300 NOJB226M004R
X5R 47 4 12104D476MAT2A TAJB476M010RNJ, F920G476MBA TCJB476M010R0070 NOJB476M004R
X5R 100 4 12104D107MAT2A TAJB107M010RNJ, TPSB107M006R0400, F930J107MBA TCJB107M006R0040 NOJB107M004R
X5R 1 6 12106D105MAT2A TAJB105M035RNJ  TCJB105M050R0300
X5R 4.7 6 12106D475MAT2A TAJB475M016RNJ, TPSB475M016R0800, F931D475MBA TCJB475M025R0150
X5R 10 6 12106D106MAT2A TAJB106M016RNJ, F931C106MBA TCJB106M016R0100 NOJB106M010R
X5R 22 6 12106D226MAT2A TAJB226M010RNJ, TPSB226M016R0400 , F931A226MBA TCJB226M016R0150 NOJB226M006R
X5R 47 6 12106D476MAT2A TAJB476M010RNJ, F930J476MBA TCJB476M010R0070 NOJB476M006R
X5R 100 6 12106D107MAT2A TAJB107M010RNJ, TPSB107M006R0400, F930J107MBA TCJB107M006R0040 NOJB107M006R
Do Not Reverse Bias
MLCC Alternatives
© 2018 AVX Confidential http://www.avx.com
APPENDIX | MLCC - TANTALUM